
Purpose To train individuals to work directly with juvenile

offenders in various settings, including Oregon Youth Authority,

as well as other public, private, and non-profit

agencies/programs.

Learning Outcomes The graduate will:

• provide supervision for juvenile offenders.
• facilitate in the treatment process and crisis intervention.
• provide social and life skills training.
• maintain records and documentation.
• engage in support services.
• monitor and ensure a secure environment.
• use appropriate library and information resources to research

professional issues and support lifelong learning.
• formulate questions that can be addressed with data and collect,

organize and display relevant data to answer them.

Employment Trends There had been a decline in juvenile crime

during the late 1990’s, but that trend tends to be shifting. The

resurgence of youth gangs since the year 2000 has reflected an

increase in gang homicides and other criminal activity. Nearly all

juvenile correction facilities are filled to capacity necessitating more

correctional facilities and the demand for more juvenile corrections

personnel. This certificate meets the minimum level pre-

employment requirement for the Oregon Youth Authority (OYA).

Wages Beginning wage for an OYA Group Life Coordinator II is

approximately $2,464-$3,400 monthly, but salary and benefit

packages vary greatly depending on the employing agency and

geographical location.

Costs in Addition to Tuition (estimate)*
Books .................................................................................... $1,600

* Subject to change without notice.

Admission Information Social Science Division, John delNero,

Program Coordinator, 541.463.5286, delneroj@lanecc.edu

Cooperative Education (Co-op) Co-op provides opportunities for

students to work in regional organizations to develop and expand

skills, explore career options, and make contacts for future

employment. Students connect theory and practice while earning

transferable elective college credit. Contact John del Nero,

Juvenile Corrections Co-op Coordinator, 541.463.5286,

delneroj@lanecc.edu

Two-Year Associate of General Studies

First Year Fall
HE 252 First Aid ..................................................................... 3
HS 206 Counseling the Criminal Addict D,G ........................ 3
MTH 060 Beginning Algebra *,1............................................ 4
WR 121 Introduction to Academic Writing *........................ 4

______
Total Credits 14

Winter
Arts and Letters Requirement............................................... 4
CJA 201 Juvenile Delinquency D,G ....................................... 3
HS 205 Youth Addiction D,G ................................................... 3
WR 122 Composition: Argument, Style and Research G ... 4

______
Total Credits 14

Spring
CJA 101 Introduction to Criminology D,G............................. 3
HS 209 Crisis Intervention and Prevention D,G.................... 3
Science/Math/Computer Science Requirement................... 4
SOC 225 Social Problems D,G ............................................... 3

________
Total Credits 13

Second Year Fall
Arts and Letters Requirement............................................... 4
PSY 201 General Psychology D,G .......................................... 3
Science/Math/Computer Science Requirement................... 4
Elective ................................................................................... 4

______
Total Credits 15

Winter
PSY 202 General Psychology D,G.......................................... 3
PSY 235 Human Development *1,D,G.................................... 3
CS 120 Concepts of Computing: Information Processing.. 4
Arts and Letters Requirement............................................... 4
Science/Math/Computer Science Requirement................... 4

________
Total Credits 18

Spring
PSY 203 General Psychology D,G.......................................... 3
CJA 232 Correctional Casework D,G ..................................... 3
PSY 239 Introduction to Abnormal Psychology *,D, G......... 3
Science/Math/Computer Science Requirement................... 4
CJA 280 Co-op Ed: Juvenile Corrections D,G ....................... 3

________
Total Credits 16

2011 - 2012
Career and Technical Programs

Social Science Department
541.463.5427

lanecc.edu

Human Services:
Juvenile Corrections

Two-Year Associate of General Studies

One-Year Certificate of Completion 



Human Services: Juvenile Corrections
One-Year Certificate of Completion 

Fall
CJA 101 Introduction to Criminology D,G............................. 3
HS 206 Counseling the Criminal Addict D,G ........................ 3
MTH 060 Beginning Algebra *,1............................................ 4
PSY 201 General Psychology D,G .......................................... 3
SOC 225 Social Problems D,G ............................................... 3

______
Total Credits 16

Winter
CJA 201 Juvenile Delinquency D,G ....................................... 3
CS 120 Concepts of Computing: Information Processing.. 4
HS 205 Youth Addiction D,G ................................................... 3
PSY 202 General Psychology D,G.......................................... 3
PSY 235 Human Development *1,D,G.................................... 3
PSY 239 Introduction to Abnormal Psychology *,D, G......... 3

______
Total Credits 19

Spring
CJA 232 Correctional Casework D,G ..................................... 3
CJA 280 Co-op Ed: Juvenile Corrections D,G ....................... 3
HS 209 Crisis Intervention and Prevention D,G.................... 3
PSY 203 General Psychology D,G.......................................... 3
WR 121 Introduction to Academic Writing *........................ 4

______
Total Credits 16

1 Recommend MTH 095 or higher if going on to complete 2-year Criminal
Justice AAS

Human Services: Juvenile Corrections

an equal opportunity/affirmative action institution committed to cultural diversity and

compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act 10/11

Standard footnotes:
* Prerequisite required
B Must be passed with grade of “B” or better to use as a prerequisite

D Degree or certificate requirement; must be passed with grade of “C-” or better
G Must be taken for a grade, not P/NP; major requirement
R Required for AAS degree


